Express Mail Number: EL 477 036 930 US

₹ SHEET

Y

Attorney Docket Number 111**84-**0003

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231 Please record the attached original documents or convitherent

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-17-02 Warwick Brown and William Samuel Hunter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ⋈ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eflare Corporation Pty Ltd. Address: 222 St. Kilda Road St. Kilda 3182 Victoria AUSTRALIA Country (if other than USA): AUSTRALIA
Execution Date: May 22, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29162535 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 22, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of Americas New York, N.Y. 10036-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Miller Page No. Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	al number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000245 161150 06/27/2002 GTOW11 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

NY2 - 1326933.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, WARWICK BROWN and WILLIAM SAMUEL HUNTER, the

undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented a WARNING DEVICE WITH

BASES, for which we are about to file application for design patent of the United States;

we executed the application concurrently with executing this assignment; we are the

owner of this invention; and

WHEREAS, Eflare Corporation Pty Ltd, is a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Australia having a place of business of 222 St Kilda Road, St Kilda

3182 Victoria, Australia, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest

in and to the invention, application and design patent to be granted and issued for the

inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal

sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we the ASSIGNORS have sold and do

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest;

in and to the invention and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for design patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and

application, including divisional and continuing application sand continuations-in-

part,

in and to any and all design patent which may be granted and issued on the

invention and applications or any of them, not only for, to and in the Untied States

of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries,

together with and including all priority rights, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the invention,

improvements, application and design patent.

PATENT REEL: 013023 FRAME: 0328

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, a the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for design patent for the invention and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain design patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such design patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the invention, application and design patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, design patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for design patent or its equivalent can be so made or design patent so obtained.

Date: 22 May 2002

Name: WARWICK BROWN

Address: 22 Warwick Street North Melbourne

Victoria 3051 Australia

WITNESSED BY:

Date:

Signature:

Name: Address: 6.1). T. COWAN S/149 BERNE STREET BRIT MERBOURNE, VICTORIA 3207

WITNESSED BY: 22/5/02 Date:

Signature:

Name: Address:

14/4 mAHONY RD

WETTWORTHVILLE

つらら 2145

Date: 2.2 May 2002

Name:/ IAM SAMUEL HUNTER

Address: 49 Kevin Avenue Avalon NSW 2107

Australia

WITNESSED BY:

Date:

22/5/02

Signature:

Name:

Address:

WITNESSED BY: Date: 22/5/02

Signature:

Name:

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

Address:

CHAN NGUYZN 4/92-94 Clyde St, aramille NSW 2142

PATENT REEL: 013023 FRAME: 0330